

ITEM NO.30 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XVIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 990 OF 2008

Asha Kardekar Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

Prasant P. Kardekar Respondent(s)
Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Harish s.R. Hebbar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By sending a D.O. letter, call for the report from the
concerned Court regarding status of service forwarded to them.

Registry is Strictly directed to forward legible office report
with clear statements.

Registry has to clarify that why a registered letter is forwarded
to the petitioners.

Additional notice be forwarded at the addresses disclosed on
page No. 9 of Annexure P-1.

Petitioner has to pay additional process fee and filed
additional copies of the pleadings for such notice. The concerned
court be intimated to serve the notice either at such addresses or
through the concerned advocate who has appeared for such
unserved respondent who is petitioner before such court. The
process server of the concerned court is directed to affix the notice
at the given addresses; if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 27.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar